## RAJNAGAR MAHAVIDYALAYA



(Govt. Aided)
Affiliated to the University of Burdwan
Estd. 2009 ● College Code :- 315
RAJNAGAR ❖ BIRBHUM ❖ PIN- 731130

e-mail: rajnagarmahavidyalaya@gmail.com
Contact No.: 9593437537

Ref. No. 41/RMV/NOTICE/2023-24

Date.....09/08/2023

## Proposed Program schedule for 2<sup>nd</sup> Phase online admission to B.A. 1<sup>st</sup> Semester for the Academic Session:-2023-24

1. Date of Opening of online Portal for Application for UG courses :- 10/08/2023

2. Closing of Admission Portal for Application UG courses :- 15/08/2023

3. Publication of Provisional Merit List :- 16/08/2023

4. If any Correction :- 16/08/2023 ( up to 4 P.M.)

(Contact helpline no- 9593437537, & Mail Id – admission.rajnagarmahavidyalaya@gmail.com)

5. Publication 1<sup>st</sup> Merit List : - 17/08/2023 (10.00 a.m.)

6. Date of Admission of 1<sup>st</sup> Merit List :- 17/08/2023 to 18/08/2023

7. Publication 2<sup>nd</sup> Merit List :- 19/08/2023 (10.00 a.m.)

8. Date of Admission 2<sup>nd</sup> Merit List :- 19/08/2023 to 20/08/2023

9. Publication 3<sup>rd</sup> Merit List :- 21/08/2023 (10.00 a.m.)

10. Date of Admission 3<sup>rd</sup> Merit List :- 21/08/2023 to 22/08/2023

Liddharthe Brashacharyye

Principal Rajnagar Mahavidyalaya, Rajnagar, Birbhum.

> *Principal* Rajnagar Mahavidyalaya Rajnagar, Birbhum

